

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6755 OF 2004

U. GURUSAMY THEVAR(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TUTICORIN BANCH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.

Date: 11/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 62 days in filing an application for  
substitution of legal heirs of deceased appellant  
is condoned.

I.A. for bringing legal heirs of deceased  
appellant dated 18.7.2006 is also allowed as  
prayed for.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Both I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are disposed of as  
allowed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar