

Item No.99

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

## SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE

THE

REGISTRAR

B.

SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6755 OF 2004

U.

GURUSAMY

THEVAR(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TUTICORIN

BANCH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.

Date: 03/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Deleted.

(B. Sudheendra

Kumar )

Registrar

rd